the lease. Prior to 1 January 2006, leasehold land was classified as Property, Plant and
Equipment and was stated at valuation less accumulated depreciation and impairment losses.
The leasehold land were last revalued between September 2005 and May 2006 and are based
on valuations carried out by the independent professional valuers on open market value or
direct comparison basis.

Upon the adoption of the revised FRS 117 at 1 April 2006, the unamortised revalued amount
of leasehold land is retained as the surrogate carrying amount of prepaid land lease payments
as allowed by the transitional provisions of FRS 117. The reclassification of leasehold land as
prepaid land lease payments has been accounted for retrospectively and is disclosed in Note 3;
certain comparative amounts as at 31 March 2006 have been restated.

(3)   Comparative Figures

The following comparative figures have been restated due to the adoption of the new and revised FRSs:

As at 31 March 2006

Note As
previously
reported

(Audited)

Effects of changes in
accounting policies

Restated

Increase/(Decrease)   FRS 3 FRS117
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
BALANCE SHEETS

Property, plant and equipment 2(d) 81,004 - (6,479) 74,525
Prepaid land lease payments 2(d) - -   6,479   6,479
Reserve on consolidation 2(a) 442 (442) - -
Revaluation reserve 2(d) 4,577 - 1,562 6,139
Accumulated losses  (78,542) 442 (1,562) (79,662)

7

DENKO INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION BERHAD (190155-M)
Incorporated in Malaysia

PART A - SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (FRSs) 134

(4)   Auditors’ Report on Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2006 was not qualified.

(5)   Segmental Reporting

The Group’s operations comprise of the following business segments:

Manufacturing : Manufacture and sales of consumer and industrial products
Trading : Wholesaler/retailer of foodstuff and marketing of sport-wear